Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 03/01)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)  Tab settings P P P T 10185	1204
Tab Solurigs — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —	
<del></del>	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
ATTWOOD CORPORATION	Name: STEEICASE Development Corporation
9-16-61	Internal Address: <u>CD -6W-02</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📭 Yes 🍱 No	P.O. Box 1967
3. Nature of conveyance:	Grand Rapids Mi 49501
Assignment	
Security Agreement	Street Address: CD-6W-02
<u> </u>	6100 East Pairs Avenuc
Other	City: Caledonia State: Mi zip: 49316
	City: A ledon 12 State: 194 Zip: 973/6
Execution Date: August 6, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new app	olication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
SEE ATTAChed Pg. 3+4	See ATTAched Pg 5.
Additional numbers	attached? Yes 📮 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <b>70</b>
concerning document should be mailed:	7 Total fee (37 CER 3.41) 90 \$ 3.400
Name: Edward A. KETTERER	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)90\$3,600
Internal Address: CA - 6ω-02	Enclosed MASTErcard
P.O. Box 1967	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Grand Rapids, Mi 49506	
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: <u>a) -60-02</u>	. (
6100 EAST PARIS Ave.	
City: Caledonia State: Mi Zip: 49316	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	436
	g information is true and correct and any attached copy
is a true copy of the original document.  Sharon E. SEYS	Parmi & Ley Sept 10, 200
Name of Person Signing	Signature Sept 10, 2008  Date
1	over sheet, attachments, and documents:
Mail documents to be recorded w	vith required cover sheet information to: & Trademarks, Box Assignments
	ton, D.C. 20231

PATENT
REEL: 012153 FRAME: 0054

United States Design Patents: Clamping Rod Holder Design	D443,020	05/20/2004
Offset boat cleat	D432,395	05/29/2001 10/24/2000
	D432,395	05/30/2000
Breakdown Pole Light Design Blow-molded Seat Design Patent	D420,005	02/22/2000
	D420,816 D412,259	
Fishing Seat Shell Design		07/27/1999 01/06/1998
Narrow Pole Light Base	D388,895	
Base for Marine Pole Light	D373,835	09/17/1996
Marine Pole Light	D367,332	02/20/1996
Marine Navigation Light	D367,331	02/20/1996
Fuel Tank Gauge Gas Cap	D360,612	07/25/1995
New Style Chock to match new cleats	D356,024	03/07/1995
Modern Design Boat Cleat	D355,352	02/14/1995
Water Resistant Vent for Boats	D351,903	10/25/1994
Marine Bow/Courtesy Light	D345,614	03/29/1994
Boat Cover Support	D344,488	02/22/1994
Design of Marine Bilge Blower	D342,075	12/07/1993
Marine Bilge Pump	D339,143	09/07/1993
Pump	D329,650	09/22/1992
Hydrofoil for Marine Outboard Engine	D328,732	08/18/1992
Downrigger	D325,618	04/21/1992
Battery Storage Tray	D321,856	11/26/1991
Steering Wheel for Boats	D321,497	11/12/1991
Remote Control Switch	D319,628	09/03/1991
Aerator Spray for Live Well Water Removal System	D317,347	06/04/1991
Transom Light	D317,053	05/21/1991
Support Base for Boat Light Pole	D316,159	04/09/1991
Courtesy Light for Boats	D315,607	03/19/1991
Gas Tank Vent for Boats	D314,548	02/12/1991
Cover for a Splash Resistant Gas Vent for Boats	D314,172	01/29/1991
Glove Box Door	D313,215	12/25/1990
Boat Deck Gas Fill	D312,442	11/27/1990
Steering Wheel	D311,369	10/16/1990
Bow Light for Boats	D309,784	08/07/1990
Bilge Pump	D306,447	03/06/1990
Pump	D303,532	09/19/1989
Cleat for Boats	D301,683	06/20/1989
Navigational Boat Light	D300,865	04/25/1989
Hand Rail Fitting Set	D300,803	04/25/1989
Combined Lift Ring and Cleat for Boats	D300,721	04/18/1989
Fuel Fill Device for Boat Decks	D300,129	03/07/1989
Chock for Boats	D299,311	01/10/1989

Winch	D298,078	10/11/1988
Bilge Exhaust Blower for Boats	D297,012	08/02/1988
Steering Wheel	D295,846	05/24/1988
Combination Side Light for Boats	D295,680	05/10/1988
Glove Box Door	D295,618	05/10/1988
Marine Navigational Bow Light	D294,974	03/29/1988
Marine Navigational Light	D294,973	03/29/1988
Gas Cap	D294,820	03/22/1988
Combined Latch Lock and Cover	D293,415	12/29/1987
Galley Hand Pump	D293,361	12/22/1987
Fuel Container or the Like	D291,282	08/11/1987
Louvered Vent for Boats	D290,746	07/07/1987
Louvered Boat Vent	D290,745	07/07/1987
Venturi Louvered Vent	D290,744	07/07/1987
United States Utility Patents		
Self-locking, Angularly Tilting Boat Seat	6,176,459	01/23/2001
Breakdown Pole Light	6,164,803	12/26/2000
Forwardly Locking Pedestal Seat System	6,116,183	09/12/2000
Blow molded, Two Piece Boat Seat Shell	6,089,669	07/18/2000
Navigation Light (Floating Contact)	6,062,713	05/16/2000
Watertight Lift-up Cleat	5,983,820	11/16/1999
Anti-Glare All Around Light	5,882,109	03/16/1999
Fuel Vent Overflow/Water Ingestion Device	5,762,093	06/09/1998
Marine Pole Lamp and Base	5,704,704	01/06/1998
Marine Light	5,664,866	09/09/1997
Pedestal Fishing Seat	5,658,047	08/19/1997
Fuel Tank Gauge Gas Cap	5,507,324	04/16/1996
Fuel Tank Gauge Gas Cap	5,503,199	04/02/1996
Fishing Rod Holder Having a Flexible Clamp for Casting & Spinning	5,313,734	05/24/1994
Fishing Rod Holder Having a Flexible Clamp for Casting & Spinning	5,231,785	08/03/1993
Marine Outboard Stabilizer	5,138,966	08/18/1992
Portable Pump	5,094,591	03/10/1992
Fuel Tank Vent Marine Vessel	5,088,947	02/18/1992
Electrical Light for Underwater Use	5,070,437	12/03/1991
Centrifugal Water Pump	4,913,620	04/03/1990
Fuel Tank Vent	4,877,152	10/31/1989
Fishing Rod Holder for Casting & Spinning Reels	4,827,654	05/09/1989
Splash Resistant Gas Vent	4,825,905	05/02/1989
Fishing Rod Holder Having Dual Actuation Alarm	4,807,384	02/28/1989
Quick Release Ski Tow Bracket	4,719,870	01/19/1988
Boat Vent	4,712,501	12/15/1987
Fishing Rod Holder w/Integral Alarm & Mounting Structure	4,641,453	01/20/1987

#4

PATENT REEL: 012153 FRAME: 0056

Attwoek (comercial and a second company of the second company of t				
Schieding street which expensive the second second				
100 page page of the difference of the page of the		bildir Majisa		
United States Utility Patent Applications				
Clamping Rod Holder	09/460,016	12/13/1999	010450	0276
Inventors: Clifton Ratza, Christopher Rossman				
Shock Absorbing Seat	09/484,973	01/18/2000	010542	0109
Inventors: Clifton Ratza, Jeffrey Wilcox, Trent Eekhoff				
Flip Up Bolster Captain's Chair	Not available	06/20/2001	Not available	Not available
Inventors: Clifton Ratza, Trent Eekhoff				
United States Design Patent Applications				
Watertight Lift-up Cleat Design	29/095,987	11/03/1998	9566	0024
Inventors: Warwick Whitley				
Wire Rod Holder Design	29/112,145	10/11/1999	010309	0596
Inventors: Christopher Rossman				
Wire Rod Holder Design	29/142,727	05/31/2001	Not available	Not available
Inventors: Christopher Rossman				
Flip Up Bolster Captain's Chair	29/143,846	06/20/2001	Not available	Not available
Inventors: Clifton Ratza, Trent Eekhoff				

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR, Attwood Corporation, a Michigan corporation having a place of business at 1016 N. Monroe Street, Lowell, Michigan 49331 (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), sells, assigns, and transfers onto ASSIGNEE, Steelcase Development Corporation, a Michigan corporation, having a place of business at 6100 East Paris Avenue SE, Caledonia, Michigan 49316, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in the United States and in all foreign countries in and to the patents listed on Exhibit A and patent applications listed on Exhibit B, the inventions disclosed and claimed therein, together with the right to recover damages for any and all past infringement thereof as well as all rights under any causes of action having accrued heretofore with respect to all such patents and/or corresponding patents or inventions in all countries.

ASSIGNOR further sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said patents with the right to sue for and collect same and in and to all legal equivalents of said patents and applications in foreign countries, including the right to claim priority and in and to all patents to be obtained for said inventions by the above application and all continuations, divisions, renewals and substitutes thereof, and as to said patents any reissue or reexamination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said

#1

PATENT REEL: 012153 FRAME: 0058

patents and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE, or its legal representatives, any and all papers, instruments, and affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce said applications, and inventions, and said patents and said equivalents thereof, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

THIS ASSIGNMENT shall be effective as of July 28, 2001.

Attwood	Corpo	ration
---------	-------	--------

By: Swas Black Name: Lewis Haeck

Title:

President 8-6-01

Date:

State of Michigan

County of <u>fart</u>)

y of <u>first</u>)
Signed and sworn to before me this <u>b</u> day of <u>Originst</u>, 2001.

Dana Z. Quitmen

RECORDED: 09/18/2001

**Notary Public** 

My commission expires: 7-12-05

#2